in (mm)
1.250 (31.75)
MIN
0.740 ± 0.010
(18.80 ± 0.25)
Ø0.240 ± 0.010
(6.10 ± 0.25)
M27/369-XX

     include WVR (Water Vapor Recovered)
PART NUMBER DERIVATION
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING BY MILITARY PART NUMBER:
MLP24-101L             M27-369-01
1 Measured at 1 V ac open circuit with no DC current at 1 kHz
PART
NUMBER
MIL
DASH
NO.
L
µH1
DCR
Ω
MAX
CURRENT
RATING
A DC MAX
INC I
A DC
M27/369 FERRITE CORE
MLP24-101L 01 1.0 0.009 6.27 6.4
MLP24-121L 02 1.2 0.010 5.95 5.8
MLP24-151L 03 1.5 0.011 5.67 5.2
MLP24-181L 04 1.8 0.012 5.43 4.8
MLP24-221L 05 2.2 0.013 5.22 4.3
MLP24-271L 06 2.7 0.014 5.03 3.9
MLP24-331L 07 3.3 0.016 4.70 3.5
MLP24-391L 08 3.9 0.017 4.56 3.2
MLP24-471L 09 4.7 0.022 4.01 2.9
MLP24-561L 10 5.6 0.024 3.84 2.7
MLP24-681L 11 6.8 0.026 3.69 2.5
MLP24-821L 12 8.2 0.028 3.55 2.2
MLP24-102L 13 10 0.033 3.27 2.0
MLP24-122L 14 12 0.037 3.09 1.8
MLP24-152L 15 15 0.040 2.97 1.6
MLP24-182L 16 18 0.044 2.84 1.5
MLP24-222L 17 22 0.050 2.66 1.4
MLP24-272L 18 27 0.070 2.25 1.2
MLP24-332L 19 33 0.075 2.17 1.1
MLP24-392L 20 39 0.084 2.05 1.0
MLP24-472L 21 47 0.104 1.84 0.93
MLP24-562L 22 56 0.130 1.65 0.85
MLP24-682L 23 68 0.145 1.56 0.77
MLP24-822L 24 82 0.152 1.53 0.71
MLP24-103L 25 100 0.208 1.30 0.64
MLP24-123L 26 120 0.283 1.12 0.58
MLP24-153L 27 150 0.330 1.04 0.52
MLP24-183L 28 180 0.362 0.99 0.48
MLP24-223L 29 220 0.505 0.84 0.43
MLP24-273L 30 270 0.557 0.80 0.39
MLP24-333L 31 330 0.650 0.74 0.35
MLP24-393L 32 390 0.770 0.68 0.32
MLP24-473L 33 470 1.03 0.59 0.29
MLP24-563L 34 560 1.14 0.56 0.27
MLP24-683L 35 680 1.50 0.49 0.25
MLP24-823L 36 820 1.98 0.42 0.22
MLP24-104L 37 1000 2.30 0.39 0.20
MLP24-124L 38 1200 2.55 0.37 0.18
MLP24-154L 39 1500 3.00 0.34 0.16
MLP24-184L 40 1800 4.00 0.30 0.15
MLP24-224L 41 2200 4.40 0.28 0.14
MLP24-274L 42 2700 5.80 0.25 0.12
MLP24-334L 43 3300 6.56 0.23 0.11
MLP24-394L 44 3900 8.63 0.20 0.10
MLP24-474L 45 4700 10.1 0.19 0.09
MLP24-564L 46 5600 11.2 0.18 0.09
MLP24-684L 47 6800 15.0 0.15 0.08
MLP24-824L 48 8200 20.8 0.13 0.07
MLP24-105L 49 10000 23..4 0.12 0.06
MLP24-125L 50 12000 26.0 0.12 0.06
MLP24-155L 51 15000 36.0 0.10 0.05
MLP24-185L 52 18000 40.0 0.09 0.05